
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIICATION OF CONTRACT I II Il 1

2. AMU 9tOMWG'ATMO MD. 3. EPFSCTIE ATES I4 PMEU6&MWttJ2CASE RMO NO. 2PRWECT NO-(5okaftI
1001 M MAY 0 6 ] I ADN-10-405

a. SSU'eY By 1:O3100 ________•_ STEROB 00 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: James Leedom i mail stop; 2hB-01-BlOM
Malil Stopz TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, De 20555

2. N ASAND ADORSESSOFCOMRFACTOR fis.sw .jw5PCcs X A.AISEX&Man SCU=ATION NO.

KRC DZVELOPMENT', LLC G&OATLD WE FFEM11)

557 E FIREWEED IN STE B in&MOeEAT:ON OFCONTRACTARNO0
Sac-10-10-405

ANCHORAGE AX 995032234 Modification No. I
MRa DATE0 OM EW 13)

Cowe 118125678 PFACI•nCOODE X 104-05-2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICTATIONS
El The above numbered solicitealon Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date speciied for receipt of Offers -]is extended. 0Jsnotinsended.

Offers must acknowledge recelpt of this amendment prior to the hour and odae slpecifid in the solicimtton or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completfng Items B and 15. and retumlrng _ copies of the amendment: (b) By ac•nowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy Of the
ofter submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which indudas a reference to the iall1tation and amendment wnmbert FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEOGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR .AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this arniendment you desire to change an offer already submilted. such change may be made
by tegram or letter, prIavde each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitatlon cad this amendment and Is received priorto the openrin hour
and date spmecifad.

12.AOCOU•mOANDOAPPROPMdONDI)ATA s•-'5eqw 04015-5AA303 D2316 252A X0200 Obligate $12,026.85
DUUS9# 1.18125678
FPS# ADIC-1O-405

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES'THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

1--i A..TrSsCh•AMEORDIýSA is reoPt PJRSIAN1 0 piwyA•*o TwCHANM FOr•h W IW14IAS MADE sTM'ESOTRACT0RDowNO.IN fTEMa tV

a. NLaD v8NuAW M ltW COI(TRA.OTOi51 SMr.O,-Ol OEFt5CT4E ACýSEITRATN5 oiANGSS tachasdlre tousss wlsei.w
SEr FO• INEMW 14. FIUMTTO THE AUTHON5TVOF FAR 4A.G3AM

rTHMPPLMNAOP•-U•T • Ko rrAom"OF: Section 1.2 - PAR Clauee 52.243-4 Changes

x I

E.IMPORTANT: conlracor El sa n .j- is requred to sign this document and reum
1  

coaes to the Issung offioe.

i4. nEsCAIPTK -ALWMANoS~ffN&SOxwcATIN*- grubtiFl.sem chtgs~~tsts sr~eh

The purpose of this modification iss

1. Remove FAR Clause 52.243-3 Changes Time and Materials or Labor Rours end incorporate FAR Clause 52.243-4 Changes.
2. Inoarporate Rzc 'proposal, dated April 26, 2010, into the contract.
3. Increase the contract ceiling.
4. Provide funding in the amount of $12,026.95.
s. Revise Section B.3 of the contract.

See pages two (2) and three (3) for details.

Ecexms pmud~wrea hut" a~ed sofss .llesccl j r 10Oaxs rMw~cwcmrsf emlft LatnsaNNiemdcib.-

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE
IMbPUATE - ADMOMl MAY 1 2 ?919

A X

wit III



NRC-10-10-405
Modification No. 1
Page 2 of 3

Contract NRC-10-10-405 is hereby modified as follows:

1. FAR Clause 52.243-3 - Changes - Time and Materials or Labor Hours is hereby
removed from the contract. FAR Clause 52.243-4 - Changes is hereby incorporated
into the contract. See page three (3) for the actual clause.

2. The attached KIC proposal, dated April 26, 2010, is hereby incorporated into the
contract. The proposal incorporates the below requirements that were provided to KIC
via e-mail on April 20, 2010:

" An additional 15 linear feet (approximate) of the current white security surrounding the
gas meter on the side of the TWFN building shall be removed in order for the new
security fence to be installed.

* The current white security fence shall be recycled after it is taken down except for two
(2) panels that shall be retained by the NRC. The total price proposed shall be reduced
by the payment received from the recycling plant. Documentation shall accompany the
invoice showing the fence was recycled and what KIC was paid for the aluminum.

" The removal of the current white security fence shall also include the removal of the
concrete footings ateach fence post. The post holes shall also be filled.

3. The total contract ceiling is hereby increased by $12,026.85 from $500,204.72 to
$512,231.57.

4. Funds in the amount of $12,026.85 are hereby obligated. Funds are hereby increased
by $12,026.85 from $500,204.72 to $512,231.57.

5. Section B.3 - Consideration and Obligation - Firm Fixed Price is hereby revised as
follows:

'The firm fixed price of this contract is $512,231.57."

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.



NRC-10-10-405
Modification No. 1
Page 3 of 3

52.243-4 Changes

As prescribed in I(d), insert the following clause: The 30-day period may be varied
according to agency procedures.

Changes (June 2007)

(a) The Contracting Officer may, at any time, without notice to the sureties, if any, by written
order designated or indicated to be a change order, make changes in the work within the
general scope of the contract, including changes-

(1) In the specifications (including drawings and designs);
(2) In the method or manner of performance of the work;
(3) In the Government-furnished property or services; or
(4) Directing acceleration in the performance of the work.

(b) Any other written or oral order (which, as used in this paragraph (b), includes direction,
instruction, interpretation, or determination) from the Contracting Officer that causes a
change shall be treated as a change order under this clause; Provided, that the
Contractor gives the Contracting Officer written notice stating-

(1) The date, circumstances, and source of the order; and
(2) That the Contractor regards the order as a change order.

(c) Except as provided in this clause, no order, statement, or conduct of the Contracting
Officer shall be treated as a change under this clause or entitle the Contractor to an
equitable adjustment.

(d) If any change under this clause causes an increase or decrease in the Contractor's cost
of, or the time required for, the performance of any part of the work under this contract,
whether or not changed by any such order, the Contracting Officer shall make an
equitable adjustment and modify the contract in writing. However, except for an
adjustment based on defective specifications, no adjustment for any change under
paragraph (b) of this clause shall be made for any costs incurred more than 20 days
before the Contractor gives written notice as required. In the case of defective
specifications for which the Government is responsible, the equitable adjustment shall
include any increased cost reasonably incurred by the Contractor in attempting to
comply with the defective specifications.

(e) The Contractor must assert its right to an adjustment under this clause within 30 days
after (1) receipt of a written change order under paragraph (a) of this clause or (2) the
furnishing of a wrrtten notice under paragraph (b) of this clause, by submitting to the
Contracting Officer a written statement describing the general nature and amount of the
proposal, unless this period is extended by the Government. The statement of proposal
for adjustment may be included in the notice under paragraph (b) of this clause.

(f) No proposal by the Contractor for an equitable adjustment shall be allowed if asserted
after final payment under this contract.

(End of clause)


